
Poughkeepsie City School District 
2021-2022 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

1 2 3 1 1 SC 3 4 5 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 
6 SC SC 9 10 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 12 13 14 

13 14 15 16 17 11 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 19 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 
20 21 22 23 24 18 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 24 25 26 27 28 
27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 29 30 27 28 29 30 31 31 
18(teachers) 16(students) 20 (teachers) 20(students) 18 (teachers) 17 (students) 16 (teachers) 16 (students) 20 (teachers) 20(students) 

FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 
7 8 9 10 11 7 8 9 10 SC 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 6 7 8 9 10 

14 15 16 17 18 14 15 16 17 18 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13 14 15 16 17 
21 22 23 24 25 21 22 23 24 25 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 20 21 22 23 24 
28 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30 
19 (teachers) 19(students) 23 (teachers) 22 (students) 16 (teachers) 16 (students) 21 (teachers) 21 (students) 18 (teachers) 17 (students) 

2021 SEPTEMBER 6 Monday Labor Day 
7 
8 
9 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

Superintendent’s Conference Day  
Superintendent’s Conference Day 
First Day of School for Students 

OCTOBER 11 
22 

Monday 
Friday 

Columbus Day 
½ Day Professional Development (No PM Instruction) 

NOVEMBER 2 
11 

Tuesday 
Thursday    

Superintendent’s Conference Day 
Veteran’s Day (observed) 

16 

17 
18 

24-26

Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Wed.-Fri. 

PHS, ELC P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day these 
schools ONLY) 
PMS P/T Conference  Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY) 
Elementary P/T Conference (1/2 Day for Elementary 
Schools ONLY) 
Thanksgiving Recess 

DECEMBER 22
23-31

Wednesday  
Thur.- Friday 

½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference) 
Winter Recess 

2022 JANUARY 3 
17 

25-28

Monday 
Monday 
Tues. - Fri 

School Reopens  
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Regents Exams Window 

FEBRUARY 1 

2 
3 

21

Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Monday 

PHS, ELC P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for these 
schools ONLY) 
PMS P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY) 
Elementary P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for 
Elementary ONLY) 
President’s Day  

MARCH 11 
29-31

Friday  
Tues. – Thur. 

Superintendent’s Conference Day  
Gr. 3- 8 ELA Window 

APRIL 

MAY    

JUNE 

1-5
11-15
26-29

2-4
16-18
24-26

27
30

15-24
20
24
27

Fri. - Mon. 
Mon. - Fri. 
Tues - Fri 

Mon. – Wed. 
Mon. - Wed 
Tue. – Thur. 
Friday 
Monday 

Wed. – Fri. 
Monday 
Friday 
Monday 

Gr. 3- 8 ELA Window 
Spring Break 
Gr. 3-8 Mathematics  Window 

Gr. 3-8 Mathematics Window 
NYSESLAT Listening, Reading, Writing Window 
Gr. 8 Science Performance Test Window 
½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference) 
Memorial Day 

Regents Exams Window 
Juneteenth (observed) 
Last Day for Students 
Regents’ Rating Day/Last Day for Teachers 

FIVE (5) EMERGENCY DAYS ARE BUILT INTO THIS CALENDAR LEGEND 
If more than five (5) days are needed, the make-up days will be as follows: 

Holiday/Vacation Period 
If one day: April 11, 2022 
If two days: April 11 and April 12, 2022 Supt. Conf. Day 

If three days: April 11, April 12, and, April 13, 2022 ½  Prof. Development Day 
Student attend AM 

If four days: 
If five days: 

April 11, April 12, April 13, and April 14, 2022 
April 11, April 12, April 13, April 14, and April 15, 2022 

½ Parent Teacher Conf. 
Student attend AM 

If fewer than five (5) days are needed, the give back days will be as follows: ½ Giveback for P/T 
First day April 18, 2022 9-12 Regents Testing
Second day April 19, 2022 

3-8 NYS TestingThird day May 31, 2022 
Fourth day 
Fifth day 

June 6, 2022 
June 10, 2022 

Revised Calendar Approved at the 
August 16th, 2021 Board Meeting 


	Poughkeepsie City School District
	4
	6
	7
	6

	4
	3

	SC
	1
	3

	9
	11
	12
	16
	11

	6
	7
	8

	9
	4
	5


	SC
	SC
	15
	17
	24
	20
	21
	23
	24

	12
	24
	28

	11
	18
	16
	21
	22

	20
	19
	18
	31
	25

	29
	23 (teachers) 22 (students)
	21 (teachers) 21 (students)
	18 (teachers) 17 (students)

	19 (teachers) 19(students)

