

Poughkeepsie City School District 2021-2022 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Revised Calendar Approved at the August 16th, 2021 Board Meeting

SEPTEMBER						
М	Т	W	Т	F		
		1	2	3		
6	SC	SC	9	10		
13	14	15	16	17		
20	21	22	23	24		
27	28	29	30			
18(t	eache	rs) 16	(stude	nts)		
	FE	BRUA	λRΥ			
Μ	Т	W	Т	F		
IVI		••				
IVI	1	2	3	4		
7	-		-	-		
	1	2	3	4		
7	1 8	2 9	3 10	4		
7 14	1 8 15	2 9 16	3 10 17	4 11 18		

	00	тов	ER	
М	Т	W	Т	F
				1
4	5	6	7	8
11	12	13	14	15
18	19	20	21	22
25	26	27	28	29
20	(teache	ers) 20	(stude	nts)
	Ν	IARC	-	
Μ	Т	W	Т	F
	1	2	ვ	4
7	8	9	10	SC
14	15	16	17	18
21	22	23	24	25
28	<u>29</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	
23 (teachers) 22 (students)				

NOVEMBER						
М	Т	W	Т	F		
1	SC	3	4	5		
8	9	10	11	12		
15	16	17	18	19		
22	23	2 4	25	26		
29	30					
18 (t	18 (teachers) 17 (students)					
		APRII				
Μ	Т	W	Т	F		
М	Т	W	T	F 1		
М <u>4</u>	Т <u>5</u>	W 6	T 7			
			_	<u>1</u>		
4	<u>5</u>	6	7	<u>1</u> 8		
<u>4</u> 11	<u>5</u> 12	6 13	7	<u>1</u> 8 15		

DECEMBER					
М	Т	W	Т	F	
		1	2	3	
6	7	8	9	10	
13	14	15	16	17	
20	21	22	23	2 4	
27	28	29	30	31	
16 (teachers) 16 (students)					
MAY					
Μ	Т	W	Т	F	
<u>2</u>	3	4	5	6	
9	10	11	12	13	
<u>16</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>18</u>	19	20	
23	<u>24</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>26</u>	27	
30	31				
21 (teachers) 21 (students)					

JANUARY					
М	Т	W	Т	F	
3	4	5	6	7	
10	11	12	13	14	
17	18	19	20	21	
24	<u>25</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>28</u>	
31					
20 (teache	ers) 20	(stude	ents)	
	,	JUNE			
Μ	Т	W	Т	F	
		1	2	3	
6	7	8	9	10	
13	14	<u>15</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>17</u>	
<u>20</u>	<u>21</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>23</u>	<u>24</u>	
27	28	29	30		
18 (teachers) 17 (students)					

2021	SEPTEMBER	6	Monday	Labor Day	MARCH
		7	Tuesday	Superintendent's Conference Day	
		8	Wednesday	Superintendent's Conference Day	
		9	Thursday	First Day of School for Students	APRIL
	OCTOBER	11	Monday	Columbus Day	
		22	Friday	1/2 Day Professional Development (No PM Instruction)	MAY
	NOVEMBER	2	Tuesday	Superintendent's Conference Day	
		11	Thursday	Veteran's Day (observed)	
		16	Tuesday	PHS, ELC P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day these schools ONLY)	
		17	Wednesdav	PMS P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY)	
		18	Thursday	Elementary P/T Conference (1/2 Day for Elementary	JUNE
			····· ·	Schools ONLY)	
		24-26	WedFri.	Thanksgiving Recess	
	DECEMBER	22	Wednesday	¹ / ₂ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference)	
		23-31	Thur Friday	Winter Recess	
		•	Mandau	Och cel De su su	
2022	JANUARY	3	Monday	School Reopens	
		17	Monday	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day	lf
		25-28	Tues Fri	Regents Exams Window	lf
	FEBRUARY	1	Tuesday	PHS, ELC P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for these	lft
	EBROAR	•	lacoudy	schools ONLY)	
		2	Wednesday	PMS P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY)	lft
		3	Thursday	Elementary P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for	
		Ū		Elementary ONLY)	lft
		21	Monday	President's Day	lf
				·····	lf t

11	Friday	Superintendent's Conference Day
29-31	Tues. – Thur.	Gr. 3- 8 ELA Window
1-5	Fri Mon.	Gr. 3- 8 ELA Window
11-15	Mon Fri.	Spring Break
26-29	Tues - Fri	Gr. 3-8 Mathematics Window
2-4	Mon. – Wed.	Gr. 3-8 Mathematics Window
16-18	Mon Wed	NYSESLAT Listening, Reading, Writing Window
24-26	Tue. – Thur.	Gr. 8 Science Performance Test Window
27	Friday	½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference)
30	Monday	Memorial Day
15-24	Wed. – Fri.	Regents Exams Window
20	Monday	Juneteenth (observed)
24	Friday	Last Day for Students
27	Monday	Regents' Rating Day/Last Day for Teachers

FIVE (5) EN	LEGEND	
If more than five	Lelider (Vesetien Deried	
If one day:	April 11, 2022	Holiday/Vacation Period
If two days:	April 11 and April 12, 2022	Supt. Conf. Day
If three days:	April 11, April 12, and, April 13, 2022	1/2 Prof. Development Day Student attend AM
If four days: If five days:	April 11, April 12, April 13, and April 14, 2022 April 11, April 12, April 13, April 14, and April 15, 2022	¹ / ₂ Parent Teacher Conf. Student attend AM
If fewer than five (5) days are needed, the give back days will be as follows:		1/2 Giveback for P/T
First day	April 18, 2022	9-12 Regents Testing
Second day	April 19, 2022	
Third day	May 31, 2022	3-8 NYS Testing
Fourth day	June 6, 2022	3-6 NTS Testing
Fifth day	June 10, 2022	